

Kids' Stop Children's Centre Elizabeth Street - Kindergarten & OSC Programs

Email Address: elizabethst@kidsstop.ca Phone: 403.995.4610 Open Monday through Friday 6:30 am to 6:00 pm

Welcome to Kids' Stop Children's Centre Drake Landing. We believe that our services have a tremendous impact on the lives of the families in our care. Our staff provides a service that offers the most caring, nurturing, educational and fun atmosphere possible while maintaining a safe, respectful, and disciplined environment.

We believe that the centre is an extension of your family

Our Kindergarten Program is 50% Educator Lead and 50% Child Lead. We go outside 2x per day weather permitting, so please provide appropriate footwear for both indoor/outdoor playtimes, sandals/flip flops are not acceptable for play.

One-time registration fee, per child	\$150.00 Non-Refundable	
Notice Period: 30 days written notice	No deposit required	
Tuition: Kindergarten Program (Sep-Jun)		
Half days or alternating full days	\$927.00 per month	
*Must be attending a registered Kindergarten Program Tuition: Out of School Program (Sep-Jun)		
6 years to 12 years, Grades 1-6	\$625.00 per month	
Drop In Fees: Kinder (Sep-Jun)	\$62.00 per day	
Drop In Fees: OSC (Sep-Jun)	\$55.00 per day	
Late Payment Fee	\$25.00/Day	
Over 10 Hour Fees	\$5.00 per hour	
Late Pick Up Fees (after 6:00PM)	\$1.00 per minute	

Additional Fees:	
Snack & Lunch Program (Optional) Kinders Only	\$125.00/month
Late Fee Payments (after 1st of month)	\$25.00/day
Over 10 Hour Fees	\$5.00/hour
Late Pick Up Fees (after 6:00pm)	\$1.00/minute/child

Government Affordability Grant:	
3 - 6 years (up to the end of kindergarten)	\$626.00/month



<u>Kids' Stop Children's Centre Drake Landing</u> <u>2024 Closures and Holidays</u>

Closure Dates:	STAT/Holiday/Reason for Closure:
January 1, 2024	New Year's Day
January 2024	(See July Professional Development closure dates)
February 19, 2024	Family Day
March 29, 2024	Good Friday
April 2024	(See July Professional Development closure dates)
May 20, 2024	Victoria Day
July 1, 2024	Canada Day
July 2 - 5, 2024	Professional Development Workshops
August 5, 2024	Heritage Day
September 2, 2024	Labor Day
September 30, 2024	National Day for Truth & Reconciliation
October 14, 2024	Thanksgiving Day
November 7, 2024	Professional Development Workshop
November 8, 2024	In lieu of Remembrance Day
December 24, 2024	CLOSED at 12pm
December 25, 2024 - January 1, 2025	Christmas Break

^{**}Please note dates highlighted in yellow indicate our Educator Professional Development Workshops and/or days in lieu (January and April PD days will take place in July). **